that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, the Rural Financial Services Support
Programme (SERFIRURAL) in Belize, Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras,
Mexico, Nicaragua and Panama, for three years, commencing in July 2001, shall make a grant
not exceeding seven hundred and fifty thousand United States dollars (USD 750 000) to the
Regional Unit for Technical Assistance (RUTA) upon such terms and conditions as shall be
substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented to the Executive Board in
this Report and Recommendation of the President.

Lennart Båge